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This list contains replaceable parts for your heater. When ordering replacement parts, follow the instructions listed 
under Replacement Parts on page 24 of this manual.

PARTS LIST (1096513.9)

PART PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 MB10053D Cabinet Assembly 1
2 MB11005 Reflector Unite 1
3 ML087-03 Upper Glass Retainer 1
4 ML086-03 Glass 1
5 ML088-03 Lower Glass Retainer 1
6 ML084-03 Middle Panel 1
7 MB09003 Lower Front Panel Assembly 1
8 MB29003 Grill Guard 1
9 ML103-03D Left Regulator Mounting 1

10 RV83FI-4/9 Pressure Regulator Assembly 1
10--1 PF120820 Plug 2

11 MB40003D Main Inlet Tube Assembly 1
12 MB40013D Burner Inlet Tube Assembly 1
13 DPL027-01 PIPE OUTLET NUT 1
14 MB40023D To ODS Line Assembly 1

15-1 MB40023DN To ODS Line Assembly 1
15-2 MB40023DL To ODS Line Assembly 1
16 NDD0308-800-1 ODS 1
17 NBD-10 Burner Assembly 1

18 LHY-MD100TBA-B Fuel Selection Device Assembly 1

19 ML029-01 Fuel Selection Device Fixed Nut 1
20 MDL304B Fuel Selection Device Knob 1
21 ML104-03D Bracket 1
22 ML083-03 Ignitor Assembly 1
23 SIT545-130-B Thermostat Valve Assembly 1
24 ML111-02A Bracket 1
25 MB060-02 Mounting Bracket 1
26 FB28D157-B ODS Deflector 1

MB28001D Hardware Bag Assembly 1
ML070-03D CSA Label 1
ML065-01 Thermostate Sensing Bulb Clip 1
ML072-01 Inside Warning Label 1
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This list contains replaceable parts for your heater. When ordering replacement parts, follow the instructions listed 
under Replacement Parts on page 24 of this manual.

PARTS LIST (2096513.9 & 3096513.9)

PART
2096513.9                

PART #
3096513.9                

PART #
DESCRIPTION QTY

1 MB10052D MB10054D Cabinet Assembly 1
2 MB11004 MB11052 Reflector Unite 1
3 ML087-02 ML087-01 Upper Glass Retainer 1
4 ML086-02 ML086-01 Glass 1
5 ML088-02 ML088-01 Lower Glass Retainer 1
6 ML157-02 ML157-01 Middle Panel 1
7 MB09002 MB09051 Lower Front Panel Assembly 1
8 MB29002 MB29001 Grill Guard 1
9 MML231-01 MML231-01 Strengthen Plate 1

10 RV83FI-4/9 RV83FI-4/9 Pressure Regulator Assembly 1
10--1 PF120820 PF120820 Plug 2

11 MB40002D MB40004D Main Inlet Tube Assembly 1
12 MB40012D MB40014D Burner Inlet Tube Assembly 1
13 MB40022D MB40024D To ODS Line Assembly 1

14--1 MB40022DN MB40024DN To ODS Line Assembly 1
14--2 MB40022DL MB40024DL To ODS Line Assembly 1

15 NDD0308-800-1 NDD0308-800-1 ODS 1
16 NBD-20 NBD-30B Burner Assembly 1

17 LHY-MD200TBA-B LHY-MD300TBA-B Fuel Selection Device Assembly 1

18 ML029-01 ML029-01 Fuel Selection Device Fixed Nut 1
19 MDL304B MDL304B Fuel Selection Device Knob 1
20 ML104-01D ML104-01D Bracket 1
21 ML103-01 ML103-01 Left Regulator Mounting 1
22 ML083-03 ML083-03 Ignitor Assembly 1
23 SIT545-200-B SIT545-250-B Thermostat Valve Assembly 1
24 ML111-01A ML111-01A Bracket 1
25 MB060-01 MB060-01 Mounting Bracket 1
26 ML105-03D ML105-03D ODS Deflector 1

MB28001D MB28001D Hardware Bag Assembly 1
ML070-02D ML070-04D CSA Label 1
ML072-01 ML072-01 Inside Warning Label 1
ML065-01 ML065-01 Thermostat Sensing Bulb Clip 1
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ILLUSTRATED PARTS

2096513.9 & 3096513.9
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